Confidential Release

Case	Num	her:	14_	1754_	GA.	RI.	N
Cast	TIMIT	nci •		1/JT-	OV.	·DL	T.

Date of Confidential Document: 10/7/2014

Release Date: 3/22/19

Page Count: 1

Document Description: Confidential Version of Page 8 of the letter of notification

"Consent to Release to the PUCO DIS Website"

Name Sauly Part
Reviewing Attorney Examiner's Signature

Date Reviewed 03/22/19

This is to certify that the danger appropring are an a reprete and complete repredection of a contribute the thought delivered in the regular course of publiness. Date Processed 3/22/19

CONFIDENTIAL

Confidential treatment has been requested for the following document:

Case #14-1754-GA-BLN

Page Count: 1

Date Filed: October 7, 2014

Filed by: M. Settineri

On Behalf of: North Coast Gas Transmission, LLC.

Summary of document: Confidential version of page 8 of the Letter of Notification.

this is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a cise file locument delivered in the regular course of business



orys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP Legal Counsel 52 East Gay Street P.O. Box 1008 Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008

614.464.6400 | www.vorys.com

Founded 1909

Michael J. Settineri Direct Dial (614) 464-5462 Direct Fax (614) 719-5146 Email mjeettineri@vorys.com

October 7, 2014

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV

CONFIDENTIAL

Ms. Barcy F. McNeal, Secretary Ohio Power Siting Board 180 E. Broad St., 11th Floor Columbus, OH 43215-3793

Re:

OPSB Case No. 14-1754-GA-BLN

North Coast Gas Transmission, LLC

Confidential Information

Dear Ms. McNeal:

Pursuant to Rule 4906-7-07(H) of the Ohio Administrative Code, I am submitting under seal three copies of the Confidential version of page 8 of the Letter of Notification. Page 8 contains the estimated capital costs for this project. This information is confidential and proprietary and should not be disclosed to the public. A redacted version of page 8 and a motion for protective order have been filed earlier today.

Please maintain the confidentiality of this information until such time as the Administrative Law Judge can rule upon our motion for protective order.

Thank you in advance for your consideration.

Very truly yours,

Michael J. Settineri

Attorneys for North Coast Gas Transmission, LLC

MJS/jaw Enclosure ANR pipeline. This station will measure and regulate the gas flow to the OCEC and will regulate the pressure from each pipeline. Gas from the ANR pipeline will be odorized by ANR. The third station will be located at the OCEC site. This station will measure the gas flow.

Several above ground valve stations will also be installed with the Oregon Lateral. The locations of these stations will be shown on the construction drawings for the pipeline. Compressor stations are not required for the transportation of the natural gas along the 22-mile route.

- Right-of-Way (ROW) and/or Land Requirement: Construction of the Oregon Lateral Pipeline will generally occur within a 75-foot wide easement (50-foot wide permanent easement with a 25-foot temporary easement). Additionally, roughly 15 acres of temporary easements are needed for stock piles, staging, additional construction and pipe pullback areas, and temporary access roads for RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV the construction site.
- (2)**Electric and Magnetic Fields**

This section does not apply.

Estimated Capital Costs (3)

The capital cost of this project is estimated to be approximately \$67,500,000.

CUNCINCATIVI